United Kingdom Import
Sea Freight FCL

Felixstowe (GBFXT) London (GBLGP) Southampton (GBSOU) Liverpool (GBLIV)

©forto

Validity: 01.07.2025 - 30.09.2025

Local Charges

Charge

Terminal Handling Charge - Destination (THC)
ISPS / Anti Terror Compliance

Documentation Fee at Destination

Container inspection

Handling Fee

Energy Adjustment Levy®

Entry Charge®

Lift On Lift Off Charges at Destination ror merchant hauiage pick up
Container Dropoff

Customs inspection

Amount
£215.00

£15.00
£50.00
£20.00
£50.00
£20.00
£20.00
£75.00

as per offer
as per offer

Basis
per container
per container

per BL
per container
per container
per container

per BL
per container

Demurrage and Detention

Demurrage
Destination Country Period* Calendar Days
PO 1-6
. ) P1 7-1
United Kingdom P2 12-20
P3 21+

* Reference point: Container delivery to the port (gate-in) is included, based on vessel sailing date
Demurrage costs for reefer/IMO container will be invoiced as per offer.

Storage included in demurrage

Detention
Port of Discharge Period* Calendar Days
PO 1-5
United Kingdom P1 6-20
P2 21+

* Reference point: Container Gate Out at the port terminal to Container Empty Gate In, both days are included in the free time.

excluding Northern Ireland
Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge:

°only for POD Felixstowe

20'DC
Free
£60.00
£90.00
£135.00

20'DC
Free
£65.00
£90.00

40'DC & HC
Free
£105.00
£160.00
£250.00

40'DC & HC
Free

£65.00
£90.00



United Kingdom Import @ fo r to

Sea Freight LCL
Felixstowe (GBFXT) London (GBLGP) Southampton (GBSOU) Liverpool (GBLIV)

Validity: 01.07.2025 - 30.09.2025

Charge Amount Basis
EBS $4.00 w/m (=min.)
EFF $5.00 w/m (=min.)
Documentation Fee £20.00 per BL
Congestion Fee £5.00 w/m (=min.)
THC £20.00 w/m (=min.)
Waiting time at Destination €35.00

per 30 minutes or part thereof

Storage
Destination Country Period* Calendar Days Costs
PO 1-6 Free
UK P1 7+ per day 40£ w/m

Minimum amount for storage are 80 £

Valid until revoked and only for harmless goods in standard dry containers for the following Ports of Discharge



United Kingdom Import @ fo r to

Customs Clearance

Felixstowe (GBFXT) London (GBLGP) Southampton (GBSOU) Liverpool (GBLIV)
Validity: 01.07.2025 - 30.09.2025

Sea Freight Import Full Container Load (FCL)

Import Amount Basis
Customs Clearance (incl. 1st container and 1 HS code) £75.00 per declaration
Thereafter per HS code £6.50 per HS Code

Thereafter per Container £6.50 per container



